Supplement 2: Baseline and past DSM-IV diagnoses of COPE sample

Supplementary Table
Baseline DSM-IV Axis | Diagnoses for CHR sample (n = 182)

Total CHR Sample Converters Non-Converters

(n=182) (n=57) (n=125) Test Statistic
SCID DSM-IV Diagnosis Count (%) Count (%) Count (%) X
Anxiety Disorders 88 (48.3%) 25 (43.9%) 63 (50.4%) 0.671
Anxiety NOS 19 (10.4%) 4 (7.0%) 15 (12%) 1.039
Current 17 (9.3%) 4 (7.0%) 13 (10.4%)
Past 2 (1.1%) 0 (0.0%) 2 (1.6%)
Generalized Anxiety Disorder 16 (8.7%) 6 (10.5%) 10 (8%) 0.312
Current 13 (7.1%) 6 (10.5%) 7 (5.6%)
Past 3 (1.6%) 0 (0.0%) 3 (2.4%)
Obsessive-Compulsive Disorder 31(17.0%) 8 (14.0%) 23 (18.4%) 0.528
Current 23 (12.6%) 7 (12.3%) 16 (12.8%)
Past 8 (4.4%) 1(1.8%) 7 (5.6%)
Panic Disorder w/o Agoraphobia 4(2.2%) 1(1.8%) 3(2.4%) 1.378
Current 4 (2.2%) 1(1.8%) 3(2.4%)
Past 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0(0.0%)
Panic Disorder w/ Agoraphobia 8 (4.4%) 1(1.8%) 7 (5.6%) 0.076
Current 8 (4.4%) 1(1.8%) 7 (5.6%)
Past 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%)
Post-traumatic Stress Disorder 8 (4.4%) 2 (3.5%) 6 (4.8%) 0.155
Current 5(2.7%) 0 (0.0%) 5 (4.0%)
Past 3 (1.6%) 2 (3.5%) 1(0.8%)
Social Phobia 24 (13.1%) 5 (8.8%) 19 (15.2%) 1.413
Current 20 (10.9%) 3 (5.3%) 17 (13.6%)
Past 4(2.2%) 2 (3.5%) 2 (1.6%)
Specific Phobia 12 (6.6%) 1(1.8%) 11 (8.8%) 3.155
Current 11 (6.0%) 1(1.8%) 10 (8.0%)
Past 1(0.6%) 0 (0.0%) 1(0.8%)
Mood Disorders 107 (58.7%) 33 (57.9%) 74 (59.2%) 0.028
Bipolar | 7 (3.8%) 3 (5.3%) 4 (3.2%) 0.451
Current 6 (3.3%) 2 (3.5%) 4 (3.2%)
Past 1(0.5%) 1(1.8%) 0 (0.0%)
Bipolar Il 2 (1.1%) 1(1.8%) 1(0.8%) 0.328
Current 1(0.5%) 1(1.8%) 0 (0.0%)
Past 1(0.5%) 0 (0.0%) 1(0.8%)




Bipolar NOS
Current
Past

Depression NOS
Current
Past

Dysthymia
Current
Past

Major Depressive Disorder
Current
Past

Mood Disorder NOS
Current

Past

Past Substance Use Disorders
Substance Abuse
Ambien
Bupropion
Cannabis
Cocaine
LSD
Substance Dependence
Cannabis
Cocaine
Alcohol Abuse

Alcohol Dependence

Eating Disorders
Anorexia
Current
Past
Binge Eating Disorder
Current
Past
Bulimia
Current

Past

2 (1.1%)
2 (1.1%)
0 (0.0%)
15 (8.2%)
15 (8.2%)
0 (0.0%)
11 (6.0%)
3.3%)
2.7%)
40.1%)
21.9%)
18.1%)
1.1%)
1.1%)
0.0%)

6 (

5 (
73 (
40 (
33
(
(
(

2
2
0

38(20.9%)
18 (9.9%)
1(0.5%)
1(0.5%)
16 (8.7%)
1(0.5%)
1(0.5%)
16 (8.8%)
16 (8.7%)
3(1.6%)
13 (7.1%)
8 (4.4%)

0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
7 (12.3%)
7 (12.3%)
0 (0.0%)
3(5.3%)
1(1.8%)
2 (3.5%)
19 (33.3%)
12 (21.1%)
7 (12.3%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)

11 (19.3%)
8 (14.0%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
7 (12.3%)
0 (0.0%)
1(1.8%)
6 (10.5%)
6 (10.5%)
1(1.8%)
2 (3.5%)
3(5.3%)

27 (21.6%)
10 (8.0%)
1(0.8%)
1(0.8%)
9 (7.2%)
1(0.8%)
0 (0.0%)
10 (8.0%)
10 (9.0%)
2 (1.6%)
11 (8.8%)
5 (4.0%)

0.922

1.790

0.089

1.587

0.922

0.126
1.600

0.312

1.652

0.149

1.865

0.459

0.459

0.922




Other Disorders
Body Dysmorphic Disorder
Current
Past
Somatoform Disorder
Current
Past

No Axis 1 diagnosis

40 (22.0%)

0(0.0%
0 (0.0%
0 (0.0%
1(
1(

O

1.7%
1.7%
0 (0.0%)
13 (22.8%)

)
)
)
)
)

4 (3.2%)

4 (3.2%)

0 (0.0%)
0.0 (0.0%)
0.0 (0.0%)
0.0 (0.0%)
27 (21.6%)

1.865

2.205

0.033

Comparisons between converters and non-converters, based on lifetime diagnosis.



