Supplement 2: Baseline and past DSM-IV diagnoses of COPE sample

Supplementary TableBaseline DSM-IV Axis I Diagnoses for CHR sample (n = 182)

	Total CHR Sample	Converters	Non-Converters	
	(n = 182)	(n = 57)	(n = 125)	Test Statistic
SCID DSM-IV Diagnosis	Count (%)	Count (%)	Count (%)	χ^2
Anxiety Disorders	88 (48.3%)	25 (43.9%)	63 (50.4%)	0.671
Anxiety NOS	19 (10.4%)	4 (7.0%)	15 (12%)	1.039
Current	17 (9.3%)	4 (7.0%)	13 (10.4%)	
Past	2 (1.1%)	0 (0.0%)	2 (1.6%)	
Generalized Anxiety Disorder	16 (8.7%)	6 (10.5%)	10 (8%)	0.312
Current	13 (7.1%)	6 (10.5%)	7 (5.6%)	
Past	3 (1.6%)	0 (0.0%)	3 (2.4%)	
Obsessive-Compulsive Disorder	31 (17.0%)	8 (14.0%)	23 (18.4%)	0.528
Current	23 (12.6%)	7 (12.3%)	16 (12.8%)	
Past	8 (4.4%)	1 (1.8%)	7 (5.6%)	
Panic Disorder w/o Agoraphobia	4 (2.2%)	1 (1.8%)	3 (2.4%)	1.378
Current	4 (2.2%)	1 (1.8%)	3 (2.4%)	
Past	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)	
Panic Disorder w/ Agoraphobia	8 (4.4%)	1 (1.8%)	7 (5.6%)	0.076
Current	8 (4.4%)	1 (1.8%)	7 (5.6%)	
Past	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)	
Post-traumatic Stress Disorder	8 (4.4%)	2 (3.5%)	6 (4.8%)	0.155
Current	5 (2.7%)	0 (0.0%)	5 (4.0%)	
Past	3 (1.6%)	2 (3.5%)	1 (0.8%)	
Social Phobia	24 (13.1%)	5 (8.8%)	19 (15.2%)	1.413
Current	20 (10.9%)	3 (5.3%)	17 (13.6%)	
Past	4 (2.2%)	2 (3.5%)	2 (1.6%)	
Specific Phobia	12 (6.6%)	1 (1.8%)	11 (8.8%)	3.155
Current	11 (6.0%)	1 (1.8%)	10 (8.0%)	
Past	1 (0.6%)	0 (0.0%)	1 (0.8%)	
Mood Disorders	107 (58.7%)	33 (57.9%)	74 (59.2%)	0.028
Bipolar I	7 (3.8%)	3 (5.3%)	4 (3.2%)	0.451
Current	6 (3.3%)	2 (3.5%)	4 (3.2%)	
Past	1 (0.5%)	1(1.8%)	0 (0.0%)	
Bipolar II	2 (1.1%)	1 (1.8%)	1 (0.8%)	0.328
Current	1 (0.5%)	1 (1.8%)	0 (0.0%)	
Past	1 (0.5%)	0 (0.0%)	1 (0.8%)	

Bipolar NOS	2 (1.1%)	0 (0.0%)	2 (1.6%)	0.922
Current	2 (1.1%)	0 (0.0%)	2 (1.6%)	
Past	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)	
Depression NOS	15 (8.2%)	7 (12.3%)	8 (6.4%)	1.790
Current	15 (8.2%)	7 (12.3%)	8 (6.4%)	
Past	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)	
Dysthymia	11 (6.0%)	3 (5.3%)	8 (6.4%)	0.089
Current	6 (3.3%)	1 (1.8%)	5 (4.0%)	
Past	5 (2.7%)	2 (3.5%)	3 (2.4%)	
Major Depressive Disorder	73 (40.1%)	19 (33.3%)	54 (43.2%)	1.587
Current	40 (21.9%)	12 (21.1%)	28 (22.4%)	
Past	33 (18.1%)	7 (12.3%)	26 (20.8%)	
Mood Disorder NOS	2 (1.1%)	0 (0.0%)	2 (1.6%)	0.922
Current	2 (1.1%)	0 (0.0%)	2 (1.6%)	
Past	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)	
Past Substance Use Disorders	38(20.9%)	11 (19.3%)	27 (21.6%)	0.126
Substance Abuse	18 (9.9%)	8 (14.0%)	10 (8.0%)	1.600
Ambien	1 (0.5%)	0 (0.0%)	1 (0.8%)	
Bupropion	1 (0.5%)	0 (0.0%)	1 (0.8%)	
Cannabis	16 (8.7%)	7 (12.3%)	9 (7.2%)	
Cocaine	1 (0.5%)	0 (0.0%)	1 (0.8%)	
LSD	1 (0.5%)	1 (1.8%)	0 (0.0%)	
Substance Dependence	16 (8.8%)	6 (10.5%)	10 (8.0%)	0.312
Cannabis	16 (8.7%)	6 (10.5%)	10 (9.0%)	
Cocaine	3 (1.6%)	1 (1.8%)	2 (1.6%)	
Alcohol Abuse	13 (7.1%)	2 (3.5%)	11 (8.8%)	1.652
Alcohol Dependence	8 (4.4%)	3 (5.3%)	5 (4.0%)	0.149
Eating Disorders	4 (2.2%)	0 (0.0%)	4 (3.2%)	1.865
Anorexia	1 (0.5%)	0 (0.0%)	1 (0.8%)	0.459
Current	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)	
Past	1 (0.5%)	0 (0.0%)	1 (0.8%)	
Binge Eating Disorder	1 (0.5%)	0 (0.0%)	1 (0.8%)	0.459
Current	1 (0.5%)	0 (0.0%)	1 (0.8%)	
Past	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)	
Bulimia	2 (1.1%)	0 (0.0%)	2 (1.6%)	0.922
Current	1 (0.5%)	0 (0.0%)	1 (0.8%)	

Other Disorders				
Body Dysmorphic Disorder	4 (2.2%)	0 (0.0%)	4 (3.2%)	1.865
Current	4 (2.2%)	0 (0.0%)	4 (3.2%)	
Past	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)	
Somatoform Disorder	1 (0.5%)	1 (1.7%)	0.0 (0.0%)	2.205
Current	1 (0.5%)	1 (1.7%)	0.0 (0.0%)	
Past	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)	0.0 (0.0%)	
No Axis 1 diagnosis	40 (22.0%)	13 (22.8%)	27 (21.6%)	0.033

Comparisons between converters and non-converters, based on lifetime diagnosis.